
נצבים פרשת

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting on SundayNazir 22a

שערי

שערי

Shabbo Timess

Mincha

Candle Lighting

Shkiah

Shacharis

5:49pm

5:49pm

6:07pm

9:00am

9:22am

5:05pm

5:35pm

6:48pm

7:45pm

Latest time for Shema

Halocha Shiur

Shabbos Mincha

Shabbos ends

Avos Ubonim

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

Shaarei Youth

Seudah Shlishis After Mincha

Wednesday Night Learning
Not this week

Thought for the Shabbos Table

The Parsha opens with the words 'you are all
standing today,' which the Ibn Ezra explains to
mean that Klal Yisroel were encamped around
the Aron. This represents the fact that when it
comes to Klal Yisroel, the Torah is always at
our centre. As Rav Elchonon Wasserman used
to stress, not only is learning Torah the most
important mitzvah (each word of Torah carries
the reward of thousands of mitzvos), the Torah
is the key to the survival of Klal Yisroel. If we
put our hope in any other ideology other than
Torah then we will not succeed.

Avos Ubonim
This Week 7:45-8:30pm

Winter Shabbos Groups
Boys Grade 1 - 3  @5:05 - 5:35pm

Boys Grade 4 Up @5:05 - 5:35pm

Drop off and pick up from Shaarei

Kiddush
This weeks Kiddush has been sponsored by

Chaim and Chaya Sara Lang
in honour of the birth of their new grandson

Yaakov Avigdor Weil

Join us at Shaarei for an inspiring and uplifting
Kabolas Shabbos davening

Last Shabbos of the Year

Boys Youth Kiddush

Ladies Shiur
This Shabbos morning there will be a

ladies shiur given by
Mrs Ariella Lew

All ladies and girls welcome


