

# ShaareiTefillah שערי תפילה

#### **Shabbos Times**

Mincha	5:49pm
Candle Lighting	5:49pm
Shkiah	6:07pm
Shacharis	9:00am
Latest time for Shema	9:22am
Halocha Shiur	5:05pm
Shabbos Mincha	5:35pm
(followed by Seudah Shlishis)	
Shabbos ends	6:48pm
Avos Ubonim	7:45pm

# Shaarei Youth

**Boys Youth Kiddush** 

Winter Shabbos Groups
Boys Grade 1 - 3 @5:05 - 5:35pm
Boys Grade 4 Up @5:05 - 5:35pm
Drop off and pick up from Shaarei

Seudah Shlishis After Mincha

Wednesday Night Learning
Not this week

Avos Ubonim
This Week 7:45-8:30pm

### פרשת נצבים

# Last Shabbos of the Year

Join us at Shaarei for an inspiring and uplifting Kabolas Shabbos davening

# Kiddush

This weeks Kiddush has been sponsored by Chaim and Chaya Sara Lang in honour of the birth of their new grandson Yaakov Avigdor Weil

# Thought for the Shabbos Jable

The Parsha opens with the words 'you are all standing today,' which the Ibn Ezra explains to mean that Klal Yisroel were encamped around the Aron. This represents the fact that when it comes to Klal Yisroel, the Torah is always at our centre. As Rav Elchonon Wasserman used to stress, not only is learning Torah the most important mitzvah (each word of Torah carries the reward of thousands of mitzvos), the Torah is the key to the survival of Klal Yisroel. If we put our hope in any other ideology other than Torah then we will not succeed.

# Ladies Shiur

This Shabbos morning there will be a ladies shiur given by
Mrs Ariella Lew
All ladies and girls welcome

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting Nazir 22a on Sunday